Part II will remain in effect from the City’s notice pursuant to Part I, 

Section 10 until the expiration of the Term.  

3. COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT

3.1. Maximum Contract Amount

3.1.1. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Agreement, the City’s maximum payment 

obligation will not exceed Seventy-Three Million Six Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand 

Five Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars and NO/100 ($73,694,595.00) (the “Maximum 

Contract Amount”). The City is not obligated to execute an agreement or any amendments 

for any further payments. 

3.1.2. The City’s payment obligation, whether direct or contingent, extends only to funds 

appropriated annually by the Denver City Council, paid into the Treasury of the City, and